Tele Vue Optics, Inc., 32 Elkay Drive, Chester, NY 10918     845-469-4551
Thank you for purchasing the Tele Vue 17mm ETHOS, the eyepiece line that
earned a 2009 Hot Product Award from Sky and Telescope magazine.
We wish you years of exciting deep sky viewing with the 17mm ETHOS, and we
welcome comments on your personal experiences.
17mm ETHOS EYEPIECE INSTRUCTIONS
Warning: Do not unscrew any sections of the eyepiece, as the lenses may fall out,
 thereby voiding the warranty.

Focal
Length
(mm)
Type Product Code Apparent
Field (deg)
Field Stop
Dia. (mm)
Eye Relief
(mm)
Dioptrx
Ready
Pupil size in mm for various f/ratio telescopes
f/4.5 f/5.2 f/7 f/10 f/14
2" Eyepieces for Wide True Fields
55 Plössl EPL-55.0 50 46.0 38 Y 12.2 10.6 7.9 5.5 3.9
41 Panoptic EPO-41.0 68 46.0 27 Y 9.1 7.9 5.9 4.1 2.9
31 Nagler 5 EN5-31.0 82 42.0 19 Y 6.9 6.0 4.4 3.1 2.2
35 Panoptic EPO-35.0 68 38.7 24 Y 7.8 6.7 5.0 3.5 2.5
21 Ethos ETH-21.0 100 36.2 15 Y 4.7 4.0 3.0 2.1 1.5
22 Nagler 4 EN4-22.0 82 31.1 19 Y 4.9 4.2 3.1 2.2 1.6
27 Panoptic EPO-27.0 68 30.5 19 Y 6.0 5.2 3.9 2.7 1.9
17 Ethos ETH-17.0 100 29.6 15 Y 3.8 3.3 2.4 1.7 1.2
17 Nagler 4 EN4-17.0 82 24.3 17 Y 3.8 3.3 2.4 1.7 1.2
1¼" Eyepieces for Wide True Fields
40 Plössl EPL-40.0 43 27.0 28 Y 8.9 7.7 5.7 4.0 2.9
32 Plössl EPL-32.0 50 27.0 22 Y 7.1 6.2 4.6 3.2 2.3
24 Panoptic EPO-24.0 68 27.0 15 Y* 5.3 4.6 3.4 2.4 1.7
13 Ethos ETH-13.0 100 22.3 15 Y 2.9 2.5 1.9 1.3 0.9
16 Nagler 5 EN5-16.0 82 22.1 10 N 3.6 3.1 2.3 1.6 1.1
19 Panoptic EPO-19.0 68 21.3 13 Y* 4.2 3.7 2.7 1.9 1.4
25 Plössl EAP-25.0 50 21.2 17 N 5.6 4.8 3.6 2.5 1.8
17.3 Delos EDL-17.3 72 21.2 20 Y 3.8 3.3 2.5 1.7 1.2
18.2 DeLite EDE-18.2 62 19.1 20 Y 4.0 3.5 2.6 1.8 1.3
10 Ethos ETH-10.0 100 17.7 15 Y 2.2 1.9 1.4 1.0 0.7
13 Nagler 6 EN6-13.0 82 17.6 12 Y* 2.9 2.5 1.9 1.3 0.9
14 Delos EDL-14.0 72 17.3 20 Y 3.1 2.7 2.0 1.4 1.0
20 Plössl EAP-20.0 50 17.1 14 N 4.4 3.8 2.9 2.0 1.4
12 Nagler 4 EN4-12.0 82 17.1 17 Y 2.7 2.3 1.7 1.2 0.9
15 DeLite EDE-15.0 62 16.0 20 Y 3.3 2.9 2.1 1.5 1.1
1¼" Eyepieces for Medium Powers
12 Delos EDL-12.0 72 15.0 20 Y 2.7 2.3 1.7 1.2 0.9
11 Nagler 6 EN6-11.0 82 14.9 12 Y* 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.1 0.8
13 DeLite EDE-13.0 62 13.8 20 Y 2.9 2.5 1.9 1.3 0.9
10 Delos EDL-10.0 72 12.7 20 Y 2.2 1.9 1.4 1.0 0.7
15 Plössl EAP-15.0 50 12.6 10 N 3.3 2.9 2.1 1.5 1.1
9 Nagler 6 EN6-09.0 82 12.4 12 Y* 2.0 1.7 1.3 0.9 0.6
11 DeLite EDE-11.0 62 11.7 20 Y 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.1 0.8
9 DeLite EDE-09.0 62 9.6 20 Y 2.0 1.7 1.3 0.9 0.6
11 Plössl EAP-11.0 50 9.1 8 N 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.1 0.8
1¼" Eyepieces for Higher Powers
8 Ethos ETH-08.0 100 13.9 15 Y 1.8 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6
6 Ethos ETH-06.0 100 10.4 15 Y 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.4
8 Delos EDL-08.0 72 9.9 20 Y 1.8 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6
7 Nagler 6 EN6-07.0 82 9.7 12 Y* 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.5
4.7 Ethos SX ETH-04.7 110 8.9 15 Y 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.5 0.3
6 Delos EDL-06.0 72 7.6 20 Y 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.4
7 DeLite EDE-07.0 62 7.5 20 Y 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.5
3.7 Ethos SX ETH-03.7 110 7.0 15 Y 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3
5 Nagler 6 EN6-05.0 82 7.0 12 Y* 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.4
8 Plössl EAP-08.0 50 6.5 6 N 1.8 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6
4.5 Delos EDL-04.5 72 5.6 20 Y 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.3
5 DeLite EDE-05.0 62 5.3 20 Y 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.4
3.5 Nagler 6 EN6-03.5 82 4.8 12 Y* 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3
3.5 Delos EDL-03.5 72 4.4 20 Y 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3
4 DeLite EDE-04.0 62 4.3 20 Y 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.3
2.5 Nagler 6 EN6-02.5 82 3.4 12 Y* 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.2
3 DeLite EDE-03.0 62 3.2 20 Y 0.7 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.2
1¼" Zoom Eyepieces for Medium and Higher Powers